BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-501-115
Issue 1, March 1970
AT&TCo. Standard
REFERENCE
500E/F, 500H, 500L/M, 500P, 500R/S, 500U, 500W, 500Y, 500AD, 501 F, 501 P,
501U, AND 5148 TELEPHONE SETS

single line sets for use in common battery
areas, manual or dial.
Ordering Guide
2.02 All parts of the set enclosed by the housing
mount on the metal base. The network
and line switch are riveted to the base and are
not replaceable. Table A lists components of these
sets.
2.03 These sets are available in all standard colors
as indicated in Section 500-120-100. Components
available in color include the dial or apparatus
blank, handset, mounting cord, and housing.
Components other than the housing must have the
code completed by adding the desired color suffix.
The housing P- number must have the desired color
suffix substituted for its last two digits.
Design Features
2.04 501-type telephone sets are identical to a
similarly coded 500-type set except for the
addition of a 3-element, cold-cathode, gas-filled tube,
coded 426A. The 514B set provides headset jacks.
(a) 500E/F and 50JF:
eEquipped with P-19A411 plunger switch
(Fig. 5) to avoid interference with dialing
or talking of another customer on a party
line.
e With set off hook, only the receiYer is
bridged on the line as a monitor until the
plunger switch is lifted to connect the talking
and dialing circuits.
(b) 500LIM:
eSupplied wired for 1A1 or 1A2 key telephone
system. Can be wired for separate ringer
circuit.
eEarlier sets which were converted for lAl
or 1A2 key telephone system use will have
an asterisk (*) stamped on the base after
the code number.
e Equipped with 4-conductor mounting cord.
eCurrent model sets are not equipped with
a terminal strip (Fig. 6).
(c) 500H, P, and 50JP (MD):
eincludes GE46 dial lamp which lights when
the handset is lifted.
eA 6-8 volt ac or de power source must be
provided.
rCI American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
··-
SECTION 502-501-115
TABLE A
TELEPHONE SET COMPONENT PARTS
SET CODE
DIAL
E/F
1----
H *
1---- 9Ct
L / M
P*
--
R / S 9H:t: .j
500 c----
U* 9Ct
f---
w
y 9Ct
AD 9H
F
501 P*
-- 9Ct
U*